Crest
Isle of Man Government
Reiltys Ellan Vannin
Isle of Man Government Crest

O.F.T

Isle of Man Government Office of Fair Trading

Important Safety Notice – “Wartie” Wart & Verruca Remover

The Isle of Man Office of Fair Trading wishes to make the public aware of an important safety notice which relates to the “Wartie” Wart & Verruca Remover.

The manufacturer, namely YouMedical, has discovered a potential safety issue with a particular batch and as a precaution is recalling the batch concerned.

Warts

If you have purchased this product since the beginning of November 2013, i.e. recently, stop using it immediately and return it to the store where you purchased it. You will be given a full refund if it is part of the batch being recalled.

If you’ve bought this product for someone else you should let them know about this as soon as possible.

When returning the product you should ensure that the activation lock is in the locked ‘0’ position (See instructions).

If you do have any concerns or need further advice then call YouMedical on free phone number 0800 0461977 (Mon – Fri 8am to 6:30pm, Sat 9am to 2pm).

NO OTHER YOUMEDICAL PRODUCTS ARE AFFECTED BY THE SAFETY NOTICE.

Terms & Conditions©2017 Crown Copyright